operations, financial condition, acquisition policy, market developments and capital requirements based on the
financial statements of the Company prepared in accordance with the HGB as well as shareholders’ consent.

The Company did not pay dividends in 2015, 2016 or 2017.

59

8. CAPITALIZATION, INDEBTEDNESS, DEBT FINANCING REQUIREMENTS
AND WORKING CAPITAL

The following tables show the Company’s capitalization and the net financial indebtedness as of December 31,
2017. The financial information before the Offering in the first column of the tables is taken or derived from
the IFRS Financial Statements and internal accounting records. The financial information after the Offering in
the second column of the tables is based on the figures of the first column adjusted for the implementation of
the Capital Increase (as explained in more detail in the footnotes to the following tables).

Investors should read this table in conjunction with “11. Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations.”

8.1 Capitalization

As of
December 31,

2017

As adjusted
for the

completion of
the Offering,
Base Deal,
Scenario(1)

As adjusted
for the

completion of
the Offering,

Upsize
Scenario(2)

(unaudited)
(in EUR thousand)

Total current debt ..... 676 676 676
Guaranteed ..... — — —
Secured ..... — — —
Unguaranteed / Unsecured ..... 676 676 676

Total non-current debt (excluding current portion of
long-term debt) ..... 374 374 374
Guaranteed ..... — — —
Secured ..... — — —
Unguaranteed / Unsecured ..... 374 374 374

Shareholder’s equity ..... 18,561 455,761 553,011
Share capital ..... 15,000 127,500 152,500
Legal reserve ..... — — —
Other reserves ..... 3,561 328,261 400,511

Total ..... 19,611 456,811 554,061

(1) It is assumed that all Base Shares are fully placed at the Offer Price and generate net proceeds of EUR 437.5 million as of
December 31, 2017.

(2) It is assumed that the Upsize Option is fully exercised, the Offer Shares are fully placed at the Offer Price and generate net
proceeds of EUR 534.8 million as of December 31, 2017.

60

8.2 Net financial indebtedness

Net financial debt

As of
December 31,

2017

As adjusted
for the

completion of
the Offering,
Base Deal
Scenario(1)

As adjusted
for the

completion of
the Offering,

Upsize
Scenario(2)

(unaudited)
(in EUR thousand)

A. Cash ..... 19,172 456,672 553,922
B. Cash equivalent ..... — — —
C. Trading securities ..... — — —
D. Liquidity (A)+(B)+(C) ..... 19,172 456,672 553,922
E. Current financial receivables ..... — — —
F. Current bank debt ..... — — —
G. Current portion of non-current debt ..... — — —
H. Other current financial debt ..... — — —
I. Current financial debt (F)+(G)+(H) ..... — — —
J. Net current financial indebtedness (I)-(E)-(D) ..... (19,172) 456,672 553,922
K. Non-current bank loans ..... — — —
L. Bonds issued ..... — — —